
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020654-2026 

Contract

Public Realm Upgrades to High Street, Kingston upon Hull

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-020654
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03832f  
Published 6 March 2026, 8:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Taofeeq Muftau

Email

Taofeeq.Muftau@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 148275515

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020654-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020654-2026
mailto:Taofeeq.Muftau@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Public Realm Upgrades to High Street, Kingston upon Hull

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Hull City Council (the Authority) has appointed Eric Wright Civil Engineering Limited for
the delivery of Public Realm to undertake specified improvement and upgrade works to
High Street, Kingston upon Hull: Public Realm improvements to High Street between
Liberty Lane and Blackfriargate.. The opportunity was advertised from YorCivils3
Framework using Direct Award within Lot 1/ The Contract is from 7th April 2025 until 11
August 2025. The estimated Contract value is £524,807.74

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £524,807.74

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

45233130 - Construction work for highways

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hull City Council (the Authority) has appointed Eric Wright Civil Engineering Limited for
the delivery of Public Realm to undertake specified improvement and upgrade works to
High Street, Kingston upon Hull: Public Realm improvements to High Street between
Liberty Lane and Blackfriargate. The opportunity was advertised from YorCivils3
Framework using Direct Award within Lot 1. The Contract is from 7th April 2025 until 11
August 2025. The estimated Contract value is £524,807.74 .

Works include surveys and site investigations, creation of high quality public realm
including footway and carriageway improvements, new raised table level crossing,
improved pedestrian and cycling accessibility, soft landscaping, public art and heritage
interpretation, lighting and street furniture.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-025169

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Public Realm Upgrades to High Street, Kingston upon Hull

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/025169-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eric Wright Civil Engineering Ltd

Sceptre House, Sceptre Way, Bamber Bridge

Preston

PR5 6AW

Email

civils@ericwright.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1772698822

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

349860318

Internet address

http://www.ericwright.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £524,807.74

mailto:civils@ericwright.co.uk
http://www.ericwright.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull City Council

The Guildhall Alfred Gelder Street

City of Kingston upon Hull

HU1 2AA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-07T04:56:36+0000
	TCPDF




